Index No.: EDU061

' Contract No.: CSP906007
1 Rev. Date: 04/25/10

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO: THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FROM: HUGH QUILL, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - K-8 ASSESSMENT SYSTEM AND THE K-12 OHIO TEST OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE
ACQUISITION (OTELA) ASSESSMENT SYSTEM

Attached are pages 6 and 8 to this contract. Remove pages 6 and 8 from the existing contract and replace with the attached
pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to amend the contract between the Ohio Department of Education and the American Institute for
Research, K8/OTELA Contract (#CSP0906007), for fiscal year 2010. The cost increases in this amendment (Deliverable 54)
are covered by a grant award by the U.S. Department of Education, General Supervision Enhancement Grant award to the 3-
state consortium lead by Ohio. Ohio serves as the project director and fiscal agent for the grant. The grant is for the
development of a modified test for an additional 2% of the special education students and all the deliverables under this
amendment are specifically for that project.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Contract may be directed to:

Dana King, CPPB
Dana.King@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web
site at the following address:

—ocureme
AR08 5
A% 4

3 AN

NA\ http://www.ohio.gov/procure

Affected Contractor(s):
11174

American Institutes for Research (AIR)
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street NW
Washington, DC 20007-3835

tiesulaitis@air.org


mailto:Dana.King@das.state.oh.us
mailto:tjesulaitis@air.org

*

Index No. EDU061

Rev. 04/25/10

Page 6
*
Deliverable | Task |Subtask |Description 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
44 Software Approval Application
SUBTOTAL 5663 5341 $352 $359 5369 5381 $392
ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT (AA-SWD)
45 AA-SWD Training & Administration
SUBTOTAL $130,328 $97,691 $100,622 $102,633 $105,711 5108 884 $112,151
46 Delivery and Collection of AA-SWD Test Materials
SUBTOTAL 5463204 5477101 5491412 $501,242 $516,278 $531,767 5547719
47 Ancillary Test Administration Materials for AA-SWD
SUBTOTAL 54,741 54882 55,029 55,130 $5,283 55,441 55,606
48 AA-SWD Rangefinding Committee
SUBTOTAL 540388 550,870 §52,395 553444 555,047 556,698 558,400
49 AA-SWD Standard-Setting Committee
SUBTOTAL 551,149
50 Collecting the Administered AA-SWD
SUBTOTAL 522543 523219 $23915 524303 525125 525879 526,655
51 Scoring the Administered AA-SWD
SUBTOTAL §1,723015 51,774,705 51,827 946 51,864,506 51,920,441 51,978,054 §2,037 396
52 Reporting the Results from the AA-SWD
SUBTOTAL $122 276 5125945 5129723 5132318 §136,287 5140375 5144 536
53 Annual Technical Report Plan for AA-SWD
SUBTOTAL
54 2% Modification - Special Tests (Grant)
SUBTOTAL $1,209,862
—
FISCAL YEAR COSTS
2009 $2,009 |
2010 [ §40,466,269 |
2011 [ $38,552,782 |
2012 545,092,059 |
2013 [ §46,209,781 |
2014 [ §47 671,872 |
2015 [ 540,088,600
2016 [ §40,060,600 [

CONTRACT TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

$317,052,972

The Cost Summary for this Contract, can be viewed by line item detail at the following hyperlink:

http://procure.ohio.gov/PDF/financialswamend?2.pdf

Indicates a change in value effective April 1, 2010.



http://procure.ohio.gov/PDF/financialswamend2.pdf

*

Index No. EDU061
Rev. 04/25/10
Page 8

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment
Number

Revision
Date

Description

04/25/10

To amend the contract between the Ohio Department of Education and the
American Institute for Research, K8/OTELA Contract (#CSP0906007), for fiscal
year 2010. The cost increases in this amendment are covered by a grant award
by the U.S. Department of Education, General Supervision Enhancement Grant
award to the 3-state consortium lead by Ohio. Ohio serves as the project
director and fiscal agent for the grant. The grant is for the development of a
modified test for an additional 2% of the special education students and all the
deliverables under this amendment are specifically for that project.

11/13/09

To reduce and modify FY 2010 and 2011 requirements by approximately 14
percent (14%), as reached by mutual agreement due to budgetary
constraints; replace Cost Summary form documents and create a hyperlink for
detailed line items; and indicate repagination resulting from hyperlink creation.

To indicate the modification of the Summary of Amendments page effective April 25, 2010.




